

RODEO OFFICIAL CONTRACTOR APPLICATION 2024-2025

(no approval after November Board of Directors Meeting, except in case of emergency)

\$55.00 Application Fee (per position) | \$50.00 Background Check Fee (every 4 years) Fees must be paid at time of application submittal or will not be processed

| NAME | AGE | DOB | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ADDRESS | CITY, STATE | ZIP | | | |
| EMAIL | PHONE | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Indicate which position(s) yo | u are applying for | | | | |
| Announcer Arena Director Bullfighter Emergency Medical Services | Judges Photographer Pick Up Man Secretary | Security Stock Contractor (MUST submit stock and partnership list) Timer | | | |

REFERENCES / EXPERIENCE (BACKGROUND)

(If you have been with NTHSRA 5 or more years, you may disregard this section) Name, Address, and Phone

| 1 | | |
|----|------|------|
| 2 | | |
| 3. | | |
| | | |

Please describe your experience and background in the position(s) you are applying for on a separate sheet of paper and attach to this application.

RODEO OFFICIAL CONTRACTOR APPLICATION PAGE 2

I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT CONSISTING OF TWO (2) PAGES.

I, ______, PLEDGE TO ABIDE BY ALL RULES AND REGULATIONS AS SET FORTH IN THE NTHSRA RULEBOOK. I UNDERSTAND THAT I AM ENGAGING IN AN EQUINE EVENT AND UNDER TEXAS LAW; NTHSRA IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN AN EQUINE ACTIVITY. FURTHER BE ADVISED THAT NTHSRA DOES NOT HAVE INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR ANY OF THE RODEO OFFICIALS / SUB CONTRACT HELP.

**SOCIAL MEDIA **

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, UNDERSTANDS THAT THE NORTH TEXAS HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION REQUIRES RODEO OFFICIALS AGREE NOT TO POST ON LINE ANY COMMENTS ABOUT NTHSRA AND/OR ITS OFFICIAL REPRESENTATIVES THAT ARE INACCURATE, DETRIMENTAL, THREATENING, HARASSING AND/OR DEROGATORY, AS WELL AS TO AGREE NOT TO CREATE UNAUTHORIZED WEBSITES AND SOCIAL MEDIA ACCOUNTS UTILIZING THE NTHSRA NAME, LIKENESS, LOGO, ETC., WHETHER DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY. I FURTHER UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO ABIDE BY THIS AGREEMENT ANY SPONSOR WILL OR MAY, BY REVIEW AND DECISION OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD, RESULT IN IMMEDIATE REVOCATION OF ALL THE UNDERSIGNED'S RODEO OFFICIAL MEMBERSHIP IN THE NTHSRA. SHOULD MEMBERSHIP BE REVOKED, FUTURE MEMBERSHIP AND PARTICIPATION IN THE NTHSRA WILL BE AT THE SOLE DISCRETION OF THE NTHSRA EXECUTIVE BOARD. THIS REVOCATION OF MEMBERSHIP SHALL NOT, HOWEVER, PRECLUDE THE NTHSRA FROM BRINGING A CLAIM AGAINST A RODEO OFFICIAL MEMBER FOR APPROPRIATE DAMAGES CAUSED BY THE ACTIONS OF RODEO OFFICIAL MEMBER. BY SIGNING BELOW, THE UNDERSIGNED AGREE TO THIS SOCIAL MEDIA POLICY.

SIGNATURE_

DATE

TEXAS EQUINE LAW: UNDER TEXAS LAW (CHAPTER 87, CIVIL PRACTICE AND REMEDIES CODE). NORTH TEXAS HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES.